

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/28/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 016EB-452 & 016WB-452
PCN NO. i7k1 & i7k2

COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Pavement Repair on
Hwy 16B near Rapid City

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Western Construction Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016EB-452, PCN i7k1									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	247.00		0.00	161.00	39,767.00	200.00	49,400.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2224.00		0.00	6.50	14,456.00	11.00	24,464.00
004	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	609.00		0.00	5.00	3,045.00	4.40	2,679.60
005	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	358.00		0.00	10.00	3,580.00	8.75	3,132.50
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	219.00		0.00	35.00	7,665.00	28.50	6,241.50
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2.00		0.00	335.00	670.00	275.00	550.00
008	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	609.00		0.00	2.00	1,218.00	1.65	1,004.85
009	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	358.00		0.00	4.00	1,432.00	3.30	1,181.40
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	219.00		0.00	10.00	2,190.00	7.75	1,697.25
011	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2.00		0.00	265.00	530.00	220.00	440.00
012	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	150.00		0.00	8.00	1,200.00	6.65	997.50
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,145.00	7,145.00
015	Type 3 Barricade	Each	4.00		0.00	135.00	540.00	110.00	440.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
017	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1696.00		0.00	0.75	1,272.00	0.55	932.80
016WB-452, PCN i7k2									
018	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
019	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	243.00		0.00	161.00	39,123.00	200.00	48,600.00
020	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2185.00		0.00	6.50	14,202.50	11.00	24,035.00
021	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	582.00		0.00	5.00	2,910.00	4.40	2,560.80
022	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	398.00		0.00	10.00	3,980.00	8.75	3,482.50
023	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	227.00		0.00	35.00	7,945.00	28.50	6,469.50
024	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2.00		0.00	335.00	670.00	275.00	550.00
025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	582.00		0.00	2.00	1,164.00	1.65	960.30
026	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	Ft	398.00		0.00	4.00	1,592.00	3.30	1,313.40
027	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	227.00		0.00	10.00	2,270.00	7.75	1,759.25
028	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2.00		0.00	265.00	530.00	220.00	440.00
029	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	36.03	3,603.00	36.03	3,603.00
030	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	150.00		0.00	8.00	1,200.00	6.65	997.50
031	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,145.00	7,145.00
032	Type 3 Barricade	Each	4.00		0.00	135.00	540.00	110.00	440.00
033	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
034	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1654.00		0.00	0.75	1,240.50	0.55	909.70
TOTAL					0.00		202,138.00		256,475.35